 HEF-TF222-091EN
Page 1 of 4
Instruction Manual
Air Cooled Thermo-con (Compact type)
HEF Series
This product used a built-in pump to circulate a liquid  (water or 20% EG)
at a constant temperature, controlled by Thermo-Electric (Peltier)
Modules. This circulating liquid cools parts of customer’s machine that

Nov y Ay By Cy Dy Ey Fy ....
Dec Z AZ BZ CZ DZ EZ FZ ....
3 How to Order
4 Special Features
• Offset function
This function controls the temperature slide by an offset value from set
point temperature. When the circulating fluid travels to the target object,
a certain deviation occurs between the temperature just before the
object and the set temperature of the product due to the influence of
ambient temperature on the piping. In this case, if the deviation is input
as the offset value, the temperature of the circulating fluid just before
the object can match with the setting value. For example, if 0.1 °C is
set here, the actual reference temperature for control is lower than the
indicated SV by 0.1 °C.
• Setting value memory function
Even if the power is turned off the set values are saved and will be
restored at power on.
• Output shut off alarm function
The product has a self-check function that can detect faults with the
product and interrupts the output to the thermo modules, pump and fan,
stopping operation. This function gives an alarm if a critical error happens,
the display shows ALARM. At the same time, the alarm output connector
gives an output through a relay contact. This alarm cannot be removed
unless the power is cycled. When the power is being cycled leave at least
3 seconds between turning the power off and turning the power back on.
• Fan speed control function
Fan speed is controlled automatically in accordance with the heat load.
• RUN/STOP signal function by remote
A contact input between pins 4 and 8 of the connector (Alarm, RUN/
STOP, Communication connector) can be used to RUN/STOP(RDY)
the product.
5 Outline Dimensions (mm)
6 Names of Parts
 Name of parts
A Display/Operation panel G Power supply connector
B Reservoir Cap H Alarm, RUN/STOP, Communication connector
C Level gauge I Circulating fluid OUT
D Air filter (air inlet) J Circulating fluid IN/Drain
E Screw for filter maintenance K PE connector (M4)
F Main power switch L Power supply cable (Accessory, with Ferrite core)
A
C
D
E
B F
K
I
J
H
L
G
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
50MW or more (DC500V)
Operation temp. range
35 to 70%RH
 up to 2000 m
No corrosive gas, solvent such as thinner and flammable gas